PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8200821

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TECHPOWER ENGINEERING (DONGGUAN) COMPANY LIMITED	06/28/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MILWAUKEE ELECTRIC TOOL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	13135 WEST LISBON ROAD	
City:	BROOKFIELD	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17895788

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142716560

Email:mkeipdocket@michaelbest.comCorrespondent Name:MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLPAddress Line 1:IP DOCKETING DEPARTMENT

Address Line 2: 790 N. WATER STREET, SUITE 2500 Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066042-7429-US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACY L. BRUESEWITZ
SIGNATURE:	/tracy I. bruesewitz/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=CN02 Assignment - EXECUTED (TTI to MT)#page1.tif source=CN02 Assignment - EXECUTED (TTI to MT)#page2.tif source=CN02 Assignment - EXECUTED (TTI to MT)#page3.tif

PATENT 508153640 REEL: 065104 FRAME: 0921

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is by and between

TECHPOWER ENGINEERING (DONGGUAN) COMPANY LIMITED, a Chinese company having its principal place of business at No.2 Hujing Road, Houjie Town, Dongguan City, Guangdong Province, China ("ASSIGNOR-1"), and

MILWAUKEE ELECTRIC TOOL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 13135 West Lisbon Road, Brookfield, Wisconsin 53005, United States of America ("ASSIGNOR-2"; "ASSIGNOR-1" and "ASSIGNOR-2" are hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS")

AND

MILWAUKEE ELECTRIC TOOL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 13135 West Lisbon Road, Brookfield, Wisconsin 53005, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS are the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application entitled: ELECTRIC MOTOR, with Utility Model Patent Application No. 202122676869.6, filed on 3 November 2021 in China (hereinafter the Patent Application); ASSIGNORS hereby authorizes representative of ASSIGNEE to fill in application number(s), filing date(s) and country of application when known after this assignment is executed) and has agreed to assign the Patent Application to ASSIGNEE,

AND WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, and the sum of US\$10 (ten dollars), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire of the ASSIGNORS' right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application including all inventions and designs disclosed therein and any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of the Patent Application, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for their own use and benefit and the use and benefit of their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which the Patent Application may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS, had this sale and assignment not been made,

AND for the same consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby represent and warrant to ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to ASSIGNEE under law or that have already been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNORS are the lawful owner of the right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application, and that the same are

PATENT REEL: 065104 FRAME: 0922 unencumbered and that ASSIGNORS have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth,

AND for the same consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree to and with ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, that ASSIGNORS will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Patent Application, whenever counsel of ASSIGNEE, or counsel of their successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with the Patent Application, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of the Patent Application, is lawful and desirable,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT has been executed.

PATENT REEL: 065104 FRAME: 0923

PANY LAMBOR LANGE
many Linky
) 28 day of Jul , 2022
name: Michael-ljuyarg occupation: palent Engineer.
name: Ty Staviski title: CFO MARGARET KRUEGER name: occupation: Executive Cessiolant
name: Ty Staviski title: CFO Mayor July, 2022 Mayoret Keveger name: Ty Staviski

PATENT REEL: 065104 FRAME: 0924

RECORDED: 10/03/2023